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DIVISION I 
Central Michigan University 

City Mascot Division 
Mount Pleasant Chippewas I 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Margo Jonker 989-774-3041 braca1ja@cmich.edu 

URL:   http://cmuchippewas.cstv.com/sports/w-softbl/cmu-w-softbl-body.html 
University of Detroit Mercy 

City Mascot Division 
Detroit Titans I 
Coach Phone E-mail 

John Conway 313-993-1700 X 7314 conwayja@udmercy.edu 
URL:  http://www.detroittitans.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Eastern Michigan University 
City Mascot Division 

Ypsilanti Eagles I 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Melissa Gentile 734-487-1031 mgentile@emich.edu 
URL:  http://www.emueagles.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

University of Michigan  
City Mascot Division 

Ann Arbor Wolverines I 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Carol Olson 734-647-1269 hutch@umich.edu 
URL:  http://mgoblue.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Michigan State University  
City Mascot Division 

East Lansing Spartans I 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Jacquie Joseph 517-355-4750 cathygeorge@msu.edu 
URL:  http://www.msuspartans.com/sports/w-softbl/msu-w-softbl-body.html 

Oakland University  
City Mascot Division 

Rochester Golden Grizzlies I 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Lauren Cognigni 248-370-3103 lcognigni@oakland.edu 
URL:  http://www.goldengrizzlies.com/sports/w-softbl/oakl-w-softbl-body.html 
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DIVISION I 
Western Michigan University 

City Mascot Division 
Kalamazoo Broncos I 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Kathy Leitke 269-276-3288 kathy.leitke@wmich.edu 

URL:   http://wmubroncos.com/index.aspx?path=softball 
 

DIVISION II 
Ferris State 

City Mascot Division 
Big Rapids Bulldogs II 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Kristen Janes 740-739-0125 janesk@ferris.edu 

URL:   http://www.ferrisstatebulldogs.com/sports/sball/index 
Grand Valley State University 

City Mascot Division 
Davison Lakers II 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Dana Callihan 616-331-3541 callihad@gvsu.edu 
URL:   http://www.gvsulakers.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Hillsdale College 
City Mascot Division 

Hillsdale Chargers II 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Joe Abraham 517-607-3191 jabraham@hillsdale.edu 
URL:   http://www.hillsdalechargers.com/sports/sball/index 

Northwood University 
City Mascot Division 

Midland Timberwolves II 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Gregg Sauve 989-837-4180 sauveg@nothwood.edu 
URL:   http://www.gonorthwood.com/sports/sball/index 

Saginaw Valley State University 
City Mascot Division 

University Center Cardinals II 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Todd Buckingham 989-964-4968 tlbuckin@svsu.edu 
URL:   http://www.svsucardinals.com/sports/sball/index 
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DIVISION II 
Wayne State University 

City Mascot Division 
Detroit Warriors II 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Gary Bryce 313-577-7513 ab6905@wayne.edu 
URL:   http://www.wsuathletics.com/index.aspx?tab=softball&path=softball 
 

DIVISION III 
Adrian College 

City Mascot Division 
Adrian Bulldogs III 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Ashley Marinacci 517-265-5161 X 3998 amarinacci@adrian.edu 
URL:   http://adrianbulldogs.com/sports/w-softbl/index 

Albion College 
City Mascot Division 

Albion Britons III 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Leigh Ann LaFave 517-629-0515 llafave@albion.edu 
URL:   http://www.gobrits.com/sports/sball/index 

Alma College 
City Mascot Division 

Alma Scots III 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Denny Griffin 989-463-7988 griffin@alma.edu 
URL:   http://www.almascots.com/sports/sball/index 

Alma College 
City Mascot Division 

Alma Scots III 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Denny Griffin 989-463-7988 griffin@alma.edu 
URL:   http://www.almascots.com/sports/sball/index 

Calvin College 
City Mascot Division 

Grand Rapids Knights III 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Becky Hilgert 616-526-7635 rah29@calvin.edu 
URL:   http://calvinknights.com/sports/sball/index 
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DIVISION III 
Finlandia University 

City Mascot Division 
Hancock Lions III 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Katherine Hannagan 906-487-7536 katherine.hannagan@finlandia.edu 

URL:   http://www.fulions.com/index.aspx?path=softball 
Hope College 

City Mascot Division 
Holland Flying Dutch III 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Mary VandeHoef 616-395-7956 vandehoef@hope.edu 
URL:   http://athletics.hope.edu/sports/sball/index 

Kalamazoo College 
City Mascot Division 

Kalamazoo Hornets III 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Kelli Duimstra 269-337-5758 duimstra@kzoo.com 
URL:   http://hornets.kzoo.edu/sports/sball/index 

Olivet College 
City Mascot Division 

Olivet Comets III 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Darrick Brown 269-749-4165 dabrown@olivetcollege.edu 
URL:   http://www.olivetcomets.com/sports/sball/index 

 

DIVISION NAIA 
Aquinas College 

City Mascot Division 
Grand Rapids Saints NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Brad Koch 616-822-4567 bsk001@aquinas.edu 

URL:   http://www.aqsaints.com/sport/0/13.php 
Concordia University at Ann Arbor 

City Mascot Division 
Ann Arbor Cardinals NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Hailey Cavanagh 734-995-7345 hailey.cavanagh@cuaa.edu 

URL:   http://www.concordiacardinals.com/sport/0/7.php 
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DIVISION NAIA 
Cornerstone University 

City Mascot Division 
Grand Rapids Golden Eagles NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Jim Farrell 616-318-6959 jim.farrell@cornerstone.edu 

URL:   http://cugoldeneagles.com/index.aspx?path=softball& 
Lawrence Technological University 

City Mascot Division 
Southfield Blue Devils NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Karen Baird 248-204-7926 kbaird1@ltu.edu 

URL:   http://www.bluedevilathletics.com/sport/0/25.php 
Madonna University 

City Mascot Division 
Livonia Crusaders NAIA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Jerry Abraham 734-432-5612 jabraham@madonna.edu 
URL:   http://www.madonnacrusaders.com/sport/0/3.php 

Rochester College 
City Mascot Division 

Rochester Hills Warriors NAIA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Tai Sharpley 313-215-4585 tsharpley@rc.edu 
URL:   http://www.rochestercollegewarriors.com/sport/0/6 

Siena Heights University 
City Mascot Division 

Adrian Saints NAIA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Laura Klutsarits 517-264-7874 lklutsar@sienaheights.edu 
URL:   http://shusaints.com/sports/sball/index 

Spring Arbor University 
City Mascot Division 

Spring Arbor Cougars NAIA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Deb Thompson 517-750-6507 deb.thompson@arbor.edu 
URL:   http://www.saucougars.com/sport/0/10.php 

Cleary University 
City Mascot Division 

Howell Cougars NAIA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Tim Bailey 517-672-8158 tbailey@cleary.edu 
URL:   http://www.clearycougars.com/sport/0/5.php 
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DIVISION NAIA 
University of Michigan-Dearborn 

City Mascot Division 
Dearborn Wolverines NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Vince Alessandrini 313-593-3534 vallessa@umich.edu 

URL:   http://athletics.umdearborn.edu/sport/0/3.php 
 

DIVISION NJCAA 
Alpena Community College 

City Mascot Division 
Alpena Lumberjacks NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Shelly Hance  hances@alpenacc.edu 
URL:   http://discover.alpenacc.edu/athletics/softball.php 

Delta College 
City Mascot Division 

University Center Pioneers NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Randy Mullard 989-971-7031 randymullard@delta.edu 
URL:   https://delta.prestosports.com/sports/sball/index 

Glen Oaks Community College 
City Mascot Division 

Centreville Vikings NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Tom Muckel 269-294-4317 tmuckel@glenoaks.edu 
URL:   https://www.glenoaks.edu/athletic/womens-softball/ 

Grand Rapids Community College 
City Mascot Division 

Grand Rapids Raiders NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Brian Skudre 616-234-3990 brianskudre@grcc.edu 
URL:   https://www.glenoaks.edu/athletic/womens-softball/ 

Henry Ford College 
City Mascot Division 

Dearborn Hawks NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Steve Brown 313-657-3200 sjbrown@hfcc.edu 
URL:   https://athletics.hfcc.edu/varsity/softball 
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DIVISION NJCAA 
Jackson College 

City Mascot Division 
Jackson Jets NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Jamie Vandenburgh 517-796-8592 vendenbjamiea01@jccmi.edu 
URL:   http://jacksoncollegejets.com/sports/sball/index 

Kalamazoo Valley Community College 
City Mascot Division 

Kalamazoo Cougars NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Morgan VanderBor 269-488-4126 mvanderbor@kvcc.edu 
URL:   http://athletics.kvcc.edu/wsb/athletics.php?sport=12 

Kellogg Community College 
City Mascot Division 

Battle Creek Bruins NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Derek Herman 269-965-4151 X 2555 hermand@kellogg.edu 
URL:   http://athletics.kvcc.edu/wsb/athletics.php?sport=12 

Lake Michigan College 
City Mascot Division 

Benton Harbor Red Hawks NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

John Jewell 269-927-1000 X 5160 jjewell@lakemichigancollege.edu 
URL:   http://redhawks.lakemichigancollege.edu/sport/0/5.php 

Lansing Community College 
City Mascot Division 

Lansing Stars NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Marc Kibby 517-490-3621 marckibby@hotmail.com 
URL:   http://lccstars.com/sports/sball/index 

Macomb Community College 
City Mascot Division 

Warren Monarchs NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Jim Beard 586-445-7300 X 3552 beardj107@macomb.edu 
URL:   https://www.macomb.edu/future-students/campus-life/athletics/womens-softball/index.html 
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DIVISION NJCAA 
Mott Community College 

City Mascot Division 
Flint Bears NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Rodney Studaker 810-762-0418 rodney.studaker@mcc.edu 

URL:   https://www.mcc.edu/athletics/w_softball/w_softball.shtml 
Muskegon Community College 

City Mascot Division 
Muskegon Jay Hawks NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Kevin Dalson 616-842-6470 kevin.dalson@muskegoncc.edu 

URL:   https://www.mcc.edu/athletics/w_softball/w_softball.shtml 
Oakland Community College 

City Mascot Division 
Waterford Raiders NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Jaime Corona 248-232-4513 jcorona@oaklandcc.edu 

URL:   https://www.oaklandcc.edu/athletics/default.aspx 
St Clair County Community College 

City Mascot Division 
Port Huron Skippers NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Ron Matthews 810-989-5500 r.matthews@sc4.edu 

URL:   https://www.sc4.edu/teams/softball/ 
Schoolcraft College 

City Mascot Division 
Livonia Ocelots NJCAA 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Rey Linares 734-462-7289 rlinares@schoolcraft.edu 
URL:   http://schoolcraft.edu/athletics/women's-softball/roster 
 


